The majority of the loans in our portfolio have floating interest rates, and we expect that our loans in the future may also have floating
interest rates. These loans are usually based on a floating LIBOR or SOFR and typically have interest rate re-set provisions that adjust applicable
interest rates under such loans to current market rates on a monthly or quarterly basis. The majority of the loans in our current portfolio have
interest rate floors which will effectively convert the loans to fixed rate loans in the event interest rates decrease. In addition, our revolving credit
facility has a floating interest rate provision, whereas our 2026 Notes have fixed interest rates until maturity. We expect that other credit facilities
into which we may enter in the future may also have floating interest rate provisions.

Assuming that the consolidated statement of assets and liabilities as of June 30, 2023 was to remain constant and that we took no
actions to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest
rates (in thousands):

   Increase   Increase   Net increase
(decrease) in (decrease) in (decrease) in net

Change in Interest Rates interest income interest expense investment income (1)

Down 25 basis points $  (1,077) $  (493) $  (584)
Up 100 basis points   4,201   1,967   2,234
Up 200 basis points   8,528   3,941   4,587
Up 300 basis points   12,856   5,915   6,941

(1) Excludes the impact of income based incentive fees. See Note 6 for more information on income based incentive fees.

Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our existing sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for changes in the
credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio and other business developments, including borrowing under
the credit facility or other borrowings that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from operations, or net income. Accordingly, we can
offer no assurances that actual results would not differ materially from the analysis above.